THE DATASHEET OF
VC120605D150DP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
5012317
TransGuard®
AVX Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
TransGuard® multilayer varistors are zinc oxide (ZnO) based ceramic semiconductor

*Not available for 0402
**Only available for 0402
HOW TO ORDER
03 = 3.3Vdc
05 = 5.6Vdc
09 = 9Vdc
12 = 12Vdc
14 = 14Vdc
16 = 16Vdc
18 = 18Vdc
22 = 22Vdc
26 = 26Vdc
30 = 30Vdc
31 = 31Vdc
38 = 38Vdc
42 = 42Vdc
45 = 45Vdc
48 = 48Vdc
56 = 56Vdc
60 = 60Vdc
65 = 65Vdc
85 = 85Vdc
X = 0.05J
A = 0.1J
B = 0.2J
C = 0.3J
D = 0.4J
E = 0.5J
F = 0.7J
G = 0.9J
H = 1.2J
J = 1.5-1.6J
K = 0.6J
M = 1.0J
N = 1.1J
P = 2.5-3.7J
R = 1.7J
L = 0.8J
S = 1.9-2.0J
U = 4.0-5.0J
W = 5.1-6.0J
Y = 6.5-12J
100 = 12V
150 = 18V
200 = 22V
250 = 27V
300 = 32V
380 = 38V
390 = 42V
400 = 42V
440 = 44V
490 = 49V
540 = 54V
560 = 60V
570 = 57V
580 = 60V
620 = 67V
650 = 67V
770 = 77V
800 = 80V
900 = 90V
101 = 100V
111 = 110V
121 = 120V
131 = 135V
151 = 150V
161 = 165V
6 012317
TransGuard®
AVX Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
AVX PN
VW (DC) VW (AC) VB VC IVC IL ET IP Cap